STATUTORY BOND

Known all men by these presents that Silver Star Cons The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, a corporation org New Hampshire, and authorized to transact business and firmly bound unto the State of One Million two hundred eighty thousand five hundred eighty dollars & 00/109OLL payment of which sum PRINCIPAL and SURETY bind thems successors and assigns jointly and severally.	anized under the laws of the State of in the State of Oklahoma, as Surety, are held Oklahoma in the sum of ARS (\$ *1,286,580.00*), or the
WHEREAS, the conditions of this obligation are such, that Bidder on the following PROJECT:	the PRINCIPAL, being the lowest and best
BID 1718-7 URBAN ASPHALT PAVEMENT RE FYE 2017 LOCATION	
has entered into a written CONTRACT (1718-7) with THE C	ITY OF NORMAN, dated this <u>25</u> day of f this PROJECT, that CONTRACT being
NOW, THEREFORE, if the PRINCIPAL, shall properly PROJECT in accordance with the CONTRACT, and shall well labor and materials and repairs to and parts for equipment furnish incurred by the PRINCIPAL, his subcontractors, or any mater Otherwise this obligation shall remain in full force and effect. after the same becomes due and payable, the person, firm, or recover on this Bond, subject to the provisions of 61 O.S. S2, for the provisions of 61 O.S.	and truly pay all indebtedness incurred for ned in the making of the PROJECT, whether ial men, then this obligation shall be void. If debts are not paid within thirty (30) days r corporation entitled thereto may sue and
It is further expressly agreed and understood by the parties CONTRACT and no deviations from the plan or mode of proceedings the SURETIES, or any of them, from the obligation of the surface of the surf	cedure herein fixed shall have the effect of
It is further expressly agreed that the Principal's obligation less than the prevailing hourly rate of wages as established by Oklahoma and by the Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor	the Commissioner of Labor of the State of
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PRINCIPAL has caused thes corporate seal (where applicable) to be hereunto affixed by it	s duly authorized representative(s), on the sed these presents to be executed in its name
(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	cipal
Sign Cross Corporate Secretary (where applicable)	Authorized Representative Exec. Vice President
Add	ress: 2401 S Broadway
Tele	Moore OK 73160 phone: _405-793-1725

Statutory Bond No. B-1718-12 Page 1 of 3

(Corporate Seal) (where applicable)	Surety: The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
ATTEST: Jan Breed	Signed: <u>Chaur Wanner</u> Authorized Representative
	Printed: Shawn Warren Authorized Representative
	Title: _ Attorney-In-Fact
	Address: 1700 N Broadway Moore OK 73160
	Telephone: _405-799-3311
CORPORATE ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT
STATE OF Oklahoma) COUNTY OF Cleveland)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before 2017, by Crais Parker Exec. Vice Pecident a(n) corporation, on behalf of the corporation.	me this 27 day of July (Name and Title), of Silver Stor Constructs:
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of	July , 20 1 7
My Commission Expires: 03/05/19 TERRI MAD Notary Put State of Oklal Commission # 15002105 Expire	Notary Public
INDIVIDUAL ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT
STATE OF) ss COUNTY OF)	
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me by(Name a	e this day of, 20, and Title) of
a(n) corporation. WITNESS my hand and seal this day of _	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public
——————————————————————————————————————	Statutory Bond No. B-1718-14 Page 2 of 3

PARTNERSHIP ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
STATE OF)) ss: COUNTY OF)
COUNTY OF)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledge before me this day of, 20, by (Name and Title) (partner/agent) on behalf of, a partnership.
(partner/agent) on behalf of, a partnership.
WITNESS my hand and seal this day of, 20
My Commission Expires: Notary Public
CITY OF NORMAN
Approved as to form and legality this day of August, 20
Approved by the Council of the City of Norman this day of, 20
ATTEST:
City Clerk Mayor

 $f_{i,j} = \lambda_i \times \dots \times f_{i,j}$



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/28/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

this	certificate does not confer rights	to the	e cer	tificate holder in lieu of s	uch er	ndorsement(s).	require an endorsemen	II. As	tatement on	
PRODUCER Marsh USA Inc.					CONTACT NAME:						
One Towne Square, Suite 1100						PHONE FAX (A/C, No, Ext): (A/C, No):					
	field, MI 48076 letroitgroupcaptive.certrequest@marsh.com				E-MAII ADDRI	SS:		1/201/100/			
1						IN	SURER(S) AFFO	RDING COVERAGE		NAIC#	
INSURED	47-0-STND-GAW-17-18				INSUR	ER A : Zurich Am	erican Insurance	Company		16535	
Silver	Star Construction Company Inc.				INSUR	ER B :					
	S Broadway . OK 73160				INSUR	ER C :					
	, 61. 10100				INSURER D :						
					INSUR	ER E :					
COVE	DACEC				INSUR						
	RAGES CEF IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES			E NUMBER:		1-008555434-01	- THE WISHES	REVISION NUMBER:			
CERT	ATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY R IFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY USIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	PERT POLI	REME FAIN.	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORDI LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	FOR OTHER ES DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE	CT TO	WILLICH THIC	
INSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	rs		
AX	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			GLO9809602-02		04/01/2017	04/01/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	1,000,000	
	CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$	500,000	
								MED EXP (Any one person)	\$	10,000	
						4		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000	
1000000	N'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000	
X	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,000	
	OTHER:							FIRE DAMAGE	\$	500,000	
1	TOMOBILE LIABILITY			BAP9809603-02		04/01/2017	04/01/2018	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$	1,000,000	
X	ANY AUTO							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$		
X	AUTOS ONLY X NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
									\$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$		
A	DED RETENTION \$								\$		
	RKERS COMPENSATION EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N			WC9809601-02		04/01/2017	04/01/2018	X PER OTH- STATUTE ER			
ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N	N/A		Does not apply to the Monopolistic				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
(Mar	ndatory in NH) s, describe under			States (ND, OH, WA, and WY),				E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	1,000,000	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			Puerto Rico, or the Virgin Islands				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
DESCRIPTION											
RE: Projec	TION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICI The trian that is the control of the con	8-7 & 1	718-8.						and condi	itions.	
CERTIF	ICATE HOLDER	_	*		CANC	ELLATION					
City of Norman P.O. Box 370 Norman, OK 73070					SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.						
					AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE of Marsh USA Inc.						
						John C Hurley					



CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 7/26/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

t	he te	erms and condition	on	s of the policy	, cer	tain j	DITIONAL INSURED, the policies may require an e	ndorse	(ies) must be ement. A sta	e endorsed. tement on th	If SUBROGATION IS nis certificate does no	t confe	ED, subject to er rights to the		
	DUCE	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE					,	CONTA	CT Shawn V	Warren					
Universal Insurance Agency							NAME: Shawn warren PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (405) 799-3311 (A/C, No): (405) 799-3330					1799-3330			
0507		N. Broadway						E-MAIL	o, Ext): \ cs. shawn@t	iniversal	insurance.com	10): (403	7,733-3330		
								ADDRE			RDING COVERAGE		NAIC #		
Мо	ore			OK 73	160			INSUR		and the second s	Ins Companies		NAIC #		
INS	JRED								RB:Charte	WW 20 1010101			25615		
Si	lve	r Star Const	rı	ction Co				INSUR		I Oak III	Le IIIS		25615		
24	01 :	S Broadway						INSURI							
								INSURE							
Мо	ore			OK 73	160			INSURE							
CO	VER	RAGES		CEF	RTIFI	CATI	E NUMBER:17/18 Mast	_			REVISION NUMBER				
C	ERTI XCLL	ATED. NOTWITHS FICATE MAY BE I	ISS DIT	NDING ANY RE UED OR MAY IONS OF SUCH	PERT POLI	REME TAIN, CIES. SUBR		OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE REDUCED BY	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RES D HEREIN IS SUBJECT	PECT T TO AL	O WHICH THIS		
LIK		COMMERCIAL GENE	_		INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)		MITS			
		CLAIMS-MADE	Г	OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED	\$			
		OB WIND WINDE	_	OOOOK							PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$			
											MED EXP (Any one person) PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$			
	GEN	L AGGREGATE LIMIT	AP	PLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$			
		POLICY PRO- JECT		LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AG				
		OTHER:									PRODUCTS - COMPTOP AC	\$			
	AUT	OMOBILE LIABILITY									COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$			
		ANY AUTO									BODILY INJURY (Per persor) \$			
		ALL OWNED AUTOS		SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per accide	nt) \$			
		HIRED AUTOS	1	NON-OWNED AUTOS							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$			
											(1 c) decident)	\$			
	Х	UMBRELLA LIAB	ж	OCCUR							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	5,000,000		
A		EXCESS LIAB		CLAIMS-MADE							AGGREGATE	\$	5,000,000		
		DED X RETENT	ION	10,000			TUU5578139		5/19/2017	5/19/2018		\$			
		KERS COMPENSATIO EMPLOYERS' LIABILIT		V/N							PER OTH STATUTE ER				
	ANY	PROPRIETOR/PARTNE	R/F	EXECUTIVE Y/N	N/A						E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$			
	(Man	datory in NH) datory in NH)	JEU								E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOY	EE \$			
	DESC	CRIPTION OF OPERAT	TION	S below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIM	Т \$			
В	Lea	ased or Rented	d I	Equip			QT6606F385008COF		5/19/2017	5/19/2018	\$550,000 per item				
RE:	RIPTI 1	ION OF OPERATIONS 1718-7 Urban	A	OCATIONS/VEHIC Sphalt Pav	LES (A	nt I	0 101, Additional Remarks Schedul Repair 2016 Bond P	e, may b	e attached if mor am FYE 20	e space is requii 17 Locati	red) Ons				
CEF	TIF	ICATE HOLDER						CANC	ELLATION						
					2/310-22					HE ABOVE DE	ESCRIBED POLICIES RE	CANCE	LLED BEFORE		
City of Norman 121 N Peters Norman, OK 73069						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.									
						AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE									
								S Geoffray/WARRSH Q. S. Services							

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

Certificate No. 7697572

4:30 pm EST on any business day.

Ca

To confirm the validity of this Power of Attorney 1-610-832-8240 between 9:00 am and 4:30 pm ES

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company
The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company West

West American Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOWN ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS: That The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of New Hampshire, that
Liberty Mutual Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Massachusetts, and West American Insurance Company is a corporation duly
organized under the laws of the State of Indiana (herein collectively called the "Companies"), pursuant to and by authority herein set forth, does hereby name, constitute and appoint.
Kim Allred, Debbie Kuhlman, Robin Petschel, Shawn Warren, Teresa Ray, Tom Green, Horace Phillips, Patricia Lee, Russell Hollingsworth, Jason
Blair, all of the city of Moore, state of Oklahoma; Larry Johnson, Penny Van Wey, Liliana Perez, Kiesha Wallace, all of the city of Edmond, state of
Oklahoma

all of the city of ______, state of ______each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its behalf as surety and as its act and deed, any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations, in pursuance of these presents and shall be as binding upon the Companies as if they have been duly signed by the president and attested by the secretary of the Companies in their own proper persons.

1919 STATE OF STATE O

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

SS

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company Liberty Mutual Insurance Company West American Insurance Company

By: afaired lang

David M. Carey, Assistant Secretar

On this 28th day of March , 2017, before me personally appeared David M. Carey, who acknowledged himself to be the Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, The Ohio Casualty Company, and West American Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, execute the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prussia, Pennsylvania, on the day and year first above written.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public Upper Merion Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires March 28, 2021

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

By: Levesa Pastella, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-laws and Authorizations of The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company which resolutions are now in full force and effect reading as follows:

ARTICLE IV – OFFICERS – Section 12. Power of Attorney. Any officer or other official of the Corporation authorized for that purpose in writing by the Chairman or the President, and subject to such limitation as the Chairman or the President may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Corporation to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Corporation by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Corporation. When so executed, such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the President and attested to by the Secretary. Any power or authority granted to any representative or attorney-in-fact under the provisions of this article may be revoked at any time by the Board, the Chairman, the President or by the officer or officers granting such power or authority.

ARTICLE XIII – Execution of Contracts – SECTION 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings. Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys-in-fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as if signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

Certificate of Designation – The President of the Company, acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Company, authorizes David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary to appoint such attorneys-infact as may be necessary to act on behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

Authorization – By unanimous consent of the Company's Board of Directors, the Company consents that facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the Company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company in connection with surety bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

I, Renee C. Llewellyn, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary. The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company, Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, and West American Insurance Company do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, is in full force and effect and has not been revoked.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies this day of

1919 1912 1912 1991 1991

By: ______ Clueby Renee C. Llewellyn, Assistant Secretary

13 of 50